MILO 1-29-99

			02-08	3-1999		
1-31-92		ГІОN Atty. Docket: 1960.102				
	To the Commissioner of	Patents and T	1009	58752	.nal documents or copy th	hereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) EDWARD T. HOLAHAN CRAIG D. SELLERS Additional name(s) of convey		tached?		s of receiving party(ies): WIN TOY LIMITED Hanna Avenue	09/239805 09/239805 01/29/99
				Toronto, Ontario, Ca	nada M6K 1X6	
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change of	Name		·····	
		1000		City:	State	_ ZIP
	Execution Date: January 29,	1999		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	Yes X No
4.	Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed A. Patent Application Numb Filing Date:	l together with a		B. Title of Inven ENERGY MA		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:			6. Number of application	ations and patents involve One	ed:
				7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3 .41): \$	40.00
	277 Park A	<u>, New York 10</u>	172-0194	Enclosed X Authorized to	be charged to deposit acc	count
	Telephone No.: (212) 758-	2400		8. Deposit account n	number (for deficiency or	excess)
	Facsimile No.: (212) 758-	2982		(Attach duplicate co	06-1205	deposit account):
2/05/ FC:	1999 SBURNS 00000016 061205 581 40.00 CH	09239805	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. <u>Ric</u>	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge true copy of the original doct hard P. Bauer, Reg. No. 31,5 Name of Person Signing	ument.	foregoing informa	Romen	cached is the original doc January 29, Date	
			Total number of	pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and d	locuments:

00501\W747136\kzb

PATENT REEL: 9739 FRAME: 0545

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Edward Thomas Holahan and Craig Dennis Sellers (hereinafter "Assignors"), whose postal addresses are 1518 Greeleaf, Chicago, Illinois, U.S.A. 60626 and 1426 West Welfram, Apt. 1-F, Chicago, Illinois, U.S.A. 60657, respectively, invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

STACKING BLOCK GAME

for which an application for Letters Patent is being in the United States.

WHEREAS, Irwin Toy Limited (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a place of business at 43 Hanna Avenue, Toronto. Ontario, Canada M6K 1X6, is desirouts of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, re-issues and divisionals, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world.

The Assignors AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the Assignce for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and the Assignors hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to the Assignce, its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED at	Chicago, IL	this 29 day of January	, 1999.
		Parter	
		Edward Thomas Holahan	

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Marc Whipple _____, whose full post office address is _____954 Dartmouth Matteson, IL 60443 was personally present and did see Edward Thomas Holahan who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at	Chicago, IL	this 29 day of January	1999
		mindua	
		Craw Dennis Sellers	

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I. Marc Whipple _____, whose full post office address is <u>954</u> Dartmouth Matteson, IL 60443 ______ was personally present and did see Craig Dennis Sellers who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Willess

RECORDED: 01/29/1999